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New Zealand Rainfall for January, 1925-continued. 

Sta.tion. 

, I 

I To;~l~:ll, Day" .with 
(100 to Inch). 1 Ham. 

SOUTH ISLAND-continued. 

(G.) EAST ASPIIOT-KA.IKOURA TO CAPE SAUNDERS-continued. 

Rudstone, Methven 333 13 
Lake Coleridge Hom('st(>ad •• .. 
Port Switching Stn, Lake Coleridgc 338 13 
GJenthorne, Lake Coleridge 260 7 
Double Hill 200 4 
Winchmore, Ashburton 178 7 
Ashburton 170 8 
Roxburgh, Springburn 374 12 
Staveley 379 10 
Evandale, Mount Somers •. 238 11 
Lynnford, Hind.. . 243 9 
Peel Forest 448 II 
Kapunatiki, Rangitata 196 7 
Cefn Orchard. Geraldine 254 10 
Waitui. Geraldine 258 10 
Oraei Gorge 596 14 
Orari Estate. Orari 294 II 
Balmoral Plantation 133 7 
Braemar 189 4 
Bedyshurst, It'airlie 397 15 
Horwell Downs, Fairlie 447 12 
Lambrook, Fairlie 169 7 
Mona Vale. Albury 
Godley Peaks. Te Kapl>. Ma.ckenziu 711 2 

Country 
The Hermitage. Mount Cook 313 3 
Waratah, Albury 243 8 
Kakahu Bush, Geraldine 211 8 
Cave 160 10 
Pleasant Point •. 145 10 
SeadoWn 165 10 
Smithfield 152 9 
Timaru Reservoir 101 6 
Benmore Station, Omarama 169 5 
Otiake .• 130 8 
Totara •• 68 5 
Duntroon 115 10 
Reed St., Oamaru 95 9 
Oamaru 71 6 
Steward Settlement, Oamaru 52 3 
Te Awa, HilIgrove 148 8 
Kauroo Hill, Maheno 91.5 
Bushey Park, Palmeniton South 179 10 
Roslyn •. 
Burnside. Dunedin 101 9 
Sunshine Hill. Dunedin 93 6 
Fish.hatchery, Porto bello . . 131 7 
Whare Flat 212 7 
Mosgiel .. 

(H.) SOUTH ASPBOT-CAPII SAUNDERS TO PUYSIIOUR POINT 

Paerau •• 
Great Moss Swamp, via Patearoa 
Naseby Plantation 
Waipiata 
Patearoa 
Naseby 
Robertslee. MiddJemarch 
Tarras .. 
Hawea Flat 
Makarora 
Maungawera, Otago 
Glendhu, Pembroke 
Luggate. Cromwell 
Ophir 
Manorburn Dam .. 

127 
116 
224 
169 
104 
263 
215 

80 
97 

191 
106 

20 
89 
80 

3 
6 
6 
6 
5 
7 

10 
3 
2 
4 
3 

2 
5 
6 

floternment Office8 to be clOBed on Saturday, the 25th April. 
1925. ·in Celebmtion oj Anzac Do_y. 

Office of the Pu blic Service Commissioner. 
Wellington, 3rd A pri!, 1925. 

THE Government offict's throughout New Zealand will 
be closed on Saturday, the 25th April, 1925, Anzac 

Day, pursuant to the _.l.nzac Day Act, 1920, as amend~d by 
the Anzac Day Amendment Act,. 1921-·22, which provdes 
that such day shall be ohserved throughout New Zealand 
in all respects as if it were a Sunday. 

P. VERSCHAFFELT, 
Public Service CommisHioner. 

New Zealand Rainfall jar January, 1926-continued. 

Station. I Tot~::;:JI, l Dalt" .witb 
: '(100 10 Incb). RIn. 

SOUTH ISLAND-continued. 

(H.) SOUTH ASPIIOT-CAPE SAUNDRRS TO PUYSEOUR POlNT­
conlinued. 

i I Frankton 17 
'22 
101 
219 
321 

3 
2 
4 
5 
9 

Queenstown 
Moa Creek 
St. Batban's 
Blaokstone Hill 
Clyde .• 
Alexandra 
Galloway 
Earnsoleugh 
Roxburgh 
Balclutha 
GIenfalloch Station, Nokomai 
Castle Hill Station. Athol .. 
Wendon 
Lawrence 
Owaka •. 
Tapanui Nursery 
Crookston 
Waikawa Valley .. 
Tahakopa. Wharuarimu 
Mimihau. Wyndham 
Uplands. Waimahaka 
Roslin Estate, Woodlands .• 
Dipton " 
Radio.Awarua 
" Morven, ,. Ohai 
Nightcaps 
Otautau 
Manapouri 
Monowai (Suunyside) 

Centre Island 

(I.) ISLANDS. 

Half·moon Bay, Stewart Island 
Niue Island 
A varua, Rarotonga. Cook Islanm 
Aitutaki Island, Cook Islands 
Manga.ia, Cook Islands 
Chatham Island. 

LATE RETURNS, 

Wairua Falls, December. 1924 
Keretoki Station. December, 1924 
Waiuku. December. 1924 .. 
Horopito, December, 1924 .. 
Kahukura, August, 1924 .. 

September. 1924 
October, 1924 .. 
November, 1924 

.. December, 192-l 
Motu, December, 1924 
Wahine, HaRting', Heptember, IOU 

Octo bel'. 1924 .. 
November, l!)U 

., "Decenlber, H124 . . 
'fe Aute, December. 1924 .. 
Ditton. Masterton, Decem ber, 1924 
The Brothers, December. 1924 
Ward. December. 1924 
Balmoral Plantation, December, 1924 
\Vhare Flat, December. 1924 
Luggate, December, 1924 .. 
G1enfalloch Station, November, 1924 

December, 1924 

120 
64 
45 
70 
29 
41 
83 
7I 

130 
80 

114 

110 
108 
III 
91 
93 

85 
252 
110 

61 
32 
43 

141 

768 
186 

530 
916 
581 
799 
658 
823 
341 
539 
731 
555 
195 
786 
92 

307 
786 

Ill\) 
357 
411 
354 
627 
105 
141 
202 

5 
4 
4 
3 
3 
4 
3 
4 
8 
4 
9 

11 
12 
11 
8 

13 

8 
II 

7 
7 
3 
3 

9 

14 
4 

12 
4 

19 
19 
12 
14 

9 
9 
5 

14 
7 

12 
4 

10 
13 
14 
11 
9 

14 
14 

6 
6 

12 

Incorporated Societies Act, 1908. - Declaration revok,:ng the 
DiS80lution of a Soc'iety. 

I WILLIAM GREER FLETCHER, Assistant Registrar 
, of Incorporated Societies, do hereby declare that the 

declaration made by me on the 12th day of August, 1924, 
dissolving the Hamilton Rowing Club (Incorporated), was 
made in error. and the said declaration is accordingly hereby 
revok"d in pursuance of section 28, subsection (3), of the 
Incorporated Societies Act, 1908. 

Dated at Auckland, this 2nd day of April. 1925. 
WM. G. FLETCHER. 

Assistant Registrar of Incorporated Societies. 


